507277521 05/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7324442

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| VACCIBODY AS | 12/15/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NYKODE THERAPEUTICS AS | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | GAUSTADALLÉEN 21 | |
| City: | OSLO | |
| State/Country: | NORWAY | |
| Postal Code: | 0349 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9796787 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)755-2150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-755-2100

Email: evelyn.casey@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: B. LOGAN BUCK

Address Line 1: 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | B. LOGAN BUCK, USPTO REG. NO. 62,697 | |
|--------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /b . logan buck/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/11/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises name change certificate#page1.tif

PATENT 507277521 REEL: 059953 FRAME: 0234

THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Flechsler Consulting AS Tromsøgata 12 C 0565 OSLO

Your ref. Insa Flechsler

Our ref. 20220000330848-1 SB-EEL

Date 2022-03-02

CONFIRMATION

VACCIBODY AS was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 13 January 2007 with organisation number 990 646 066.

Type of company:

Limited company.

The following change regarding the name was registered:

Date: 15 December 2021:

NYKODE THERAPEUTICS AS

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Lise A. Dahl Karlsen Deputy Director General sign

Elisabeth Lind
Executive Officer

o for the B

Liv-Astrid Bang Notary Public

e Brønnøysund Register Centre

Brønnøysundregistrene - The Brønnøysund Register Centre Postal address: P.O. Box 900, NO-8910 Brønnøysund Telephone: 75 00 75 00

www.brreg.no

RECORDED: 05/11/2022

Organisation number: 974 760 673

PATENT REEL: 059953 FRAME: 0235